OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL

OFFICIAL MUNICIPAL COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month June Year 2018

Municipal Court for the City CITY OF ELGIN

Presiding Judge Amanda Carter

If new, date assumed office

Court Mailing Address P.0. BOX 591
City ELGIN TX  Zip 728621
Phone Number (512) 281-0318
Fax Number
Courts Public Email

Court's Website

THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT
Prepared by Yadira Dugue
Date Ju{11, 2018 Phone Number (512) 281-0318

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

QFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION
P O BOX 12066
AUSTIN, TX
78711-2066

PHONE: (512) 462-1625
FAX: (512) 936-2423



City of CITY OF ELGIN
Month June  Year 2018

1. Total Cases Pending First of Month;
a. Aclive Casas

b. Inactive Cases

2. New Cases Filed

3. Cases Reactivated

4. All Other Cases Added
5. Total Cases on Docket

6. Dispositions Prior. to Court Appearance or Trlal

a. Uncontested Dispositions

9. Dismissed by Prosecuticn

7. Dispasitions at Tral:
a: Convictions

1) Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere
2) By the Count
3) 8y the Juty

b: Acquittals:
1) By the Court
2) By the Jury

c¢. Dismissed by Prosecution

8. Compliance Dismissals:
a: After Driver Safety Course

b: After Deferred Disposition
c: After Teen Count
d: After Tobacco Awareness Course
e: After Treatment for Chemical Dependency
f: After Proof of Financial Respons|bility
@: All Other Transportation Code Dismissals
9. All Other Dispositions
10, Total Cases Disposed
11, Cases Placed On Inactive Status
12. Totat Cases Pending End of Month:
a: Aclive Cases

b: Inactive Cases

13. Show Cause Hearings Held
14. Cases Appealed:

a: After Trial

b: Without Trial

CRIMINAL SECTION

Traffic Misdemeanors

Non-Parking

13,023
8,878
4,145

167

40

0

8,085

115

17

160
25
13,030
8,900
4,130

22

Page 2

City
Parking  Qrdinance

13
11

2
0
0
0

11

o o o o

11

0o O o o a O

o

o o o O O o o

Non-Traffic Misdemeanors
Other State  City

Penal Code [ gy

1 2,555
1 1,163
0 1,382
0 29
0 22
1] 2]
1 1,214
0 23
o 2
0 13
0 0
1] 0
o 0
0 0
0 0
o 3
0 i

[i]
o ]
4} a
0 3
0 44
0 13
1 2,540
1 1,157
0 1,383
] 17
o o
i ]

Ordinance

26
10
16
12

0

0
22

o »m o o

17
16



JUVENILE / MINOR ACTIVITY

! Court EZITY O_F E_LGiN

Month June Year 2018 LSS J
1. Tra;s.éo.na-l;on Code Cases Filed ol 0
2. Non-Driving Atcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed 0 il
3. Driving Under the lnﬂt;.e.n; of Alcoho! Cases Filed 0
4. Drug I;;:raphemalla Cases Filed 1 ]
i 5. Tobacco Cases Filed 0
6. Failure ta Attend rSchool Cases Filed - 0
7. Education Code (Except Fallure to Attend} Cases Filed - 0 1
8. Violation of Local Daytime Curlew Ordinance Cases Filed a 0
9. All Olher Non-Traffic Fine-Only Filed " B 5
10. Transfer to Juvenile Court: - 5
i a. Mandatory Transfer
e .
b. Discrelicnary Transfer 0
11. Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court {Delinguent Conduct) ! 0"-
12. Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/ar benled Driving Privileges) i 0
13. Juvenile Statement Magistrate Warning: 0 I
a. Warnings Administered
| b, Stan_;r;nls Certified _ 0
14. Detention Hearings Held B 0
| 15. Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued 0
16. Parent Contribuling to Nonattendance Cases Filed T ]




ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Court CI-TY Oi; ELGIN N Nurl;t;er.R.ec;u;s;s For Counsel |
| Month June  Year 2018 B Number Given !
1. Magistrate Warnings: 32 |
a, Class C Misdemeanors
b. Cra-;e;\ and B Misdemeanors 6 T 5
c. Felonies 10 -,
i ! &
TOTAL
2. Arrest Warrants Issued: 38 |
a. Class C Misdemeanors i
b.Class Aand B .I\;'Ii;demeanors - 1
i c. Felonies 0
3. Caplases Pro Fine Issuad . 24 4
4. Search W;ananls Issued 4]
5. Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Flled o ]
| 6. Examining Trials Conducted 0 il
—;. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held : | 0
8. Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issued 1
9. Maglslral-e-'; 6rders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued B o o
10. All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Conditions for Release on Bond . 0
11. Driver's Licanse Dental, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held ) 0
12, blsposltlon of Stolen Property Hearings Held i N 0
13. Peace Bond Hearings Held 0 i
14. Cases in Which Fine and Court Cosls Salisfied by Community Service: 0
| a. Partial Satisfaction
. b. Full Sausfactionm - Dm . i
15, Cases In Whlc;u Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Jail Credit | 14
16. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for Indigency I 3
17. Amount of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indigency $876.00
18‘:_12221 (l.)‘.;lérlt ;osts and Othar Amounts Collected: $22.441.30
b. Remitied to State 3 $13,503.26 -F‘ |
l ¢. Total $35,944 .56




