OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

TEXAS JUDICIAL COUNCIL



OFFICIAL MUNICIPAL COURT MONTHLY REPORT

Month June

Year 2018

Municipal Court for the City **CITY OF ELGIN**

Presiding Judge Amanda Carter

If new, date assumed office

Court Mailing Address P.O. BOX 591

City ELGIN

Zip 7-8621

Phone Number (512) 281-0318

Fax Number

Courts Public Email

Court's Website

THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE RECORDS OF THIS COURT

Prepared by Yadira Duque

Date Jul 11, 2018

Phone Number (512) 281-0318

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM NO LATER THAN 20 DAYS FOLLOWING THE END OF THE MONTH REPORTED TO:

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION P O BOX 12066 AUSTIN, TX 78711-2066

PHONE: (512) 463-1625 FAX: (512) 936-2423

CRIMINAL SECTION

City of CITY OF ELGIN	Trafi	Traffic Misdemeanors		Non-Traffic Misdemeanors		
Month June Year 2018	Non-Parking	Parking	City Ordinance	Penal Code	Other State Law	City Ordinance
Total Cases Pending First of Month:	13,023	13	0	1	2,555	26
a. Active Cases	8,878	11	0	1	1,163	10
b. Inactive Cases	4,145	2	0	0	1,392	16
2. New Cases Filed	167	0	0	0	29	12
3. Cases Reactivated	40	0	0	0	22	0
4. All Other Cases Added	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. Total Cases on Docket	9,085	11	0	1	1,214	22
6. Dispositions Prior to Court Appearance or Trial						SEE SHIPSEE
a. Uncontested Dispositions	115	0	0	0	23	0
b. Dismissed by Prosecution	4	0	0	0	2	0
7. Dispositions at Trial: a: Convictions						
1) Guilty Plea or Noio Contendere	17	0	0	0	13	5
2) By the Court	0	0	0	0	0	0
3) By the Jury	0	0	0	D	0	0
b: Acquittals:					4	
1) By the Court	0	0	0	0	0	0
2) By the Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0
c. Dismissed by Prosecution	0	0	0	0	0	0
8. Compliance Dismissals:						
a: After Driver Safety Course	13				E	
b: After Deferred Disposition	2	0	0	0	3	0
c: After Teen Court	0	0	0	0	0	0
d: After Tobacco Awareness Course					0	
e: After Treatment for Chemical Dependency				0	0	
f: After Proof of Financial Responsibility	1					
g: All Other Transportation Code Dismissals	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. All Other Dispositions	8	0	0	0	3	0
10. Total Cases Disposed	160	O	0	0	44	5
11. Cases Placed On Inactive Status	25	0	0	0	13	0
12. Total Cases Pending End of Month:	13,030	13	0	1	2,540	33
a: Active Cases	8,900	11	0	1	1,157	17
b: Inactive Cases	4,130	2	0	0	1,383	16
13. Show Cause Hearings Held	22	0	0	0	17	3
14. Cases Appealed:				The second second		
a: After Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0
b: Without Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0

Page 2

JUVENILE / MINOR ACTIVITY

Court CITY OF ELGIN		
Month June Year 2018	TOTAL	
Transportation Code Cases Filed	0	
2. Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed	0	
3. Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed	0	
1. Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed	1	
5. Tobacco Cases Filed	0	
6. Failure to Attend School Cases Filed	0	
7. Education Code (Except Failure to Attend) Cases Filed	0	
3. Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed	0	
9. All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Filed	5	
10. Transfer to Juvenile Court: a. Mandatory Transfer	0	
b. Discretionary Transfer	0	
11. Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court (Delinquent Conduct)	0	
2. Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or Denied Driving Privileges)	0	
3, Juvenile Statement Magistrate Warning: a. Warnings Administered	0	
b. Statements Certified	0	
4. Detention Hearings Held	0	
5. Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued	0	
6. Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed	0	

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Court CITY OF ELGIN			
Month June Year 2018	Number Given		
Magistrate Warnings: a. Class C Misdemeanors	32		
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors	6	5	
c. Felonies	10	7	
		TOTAL	
2. Arrest Warrants Issued: a. Class C Misdemeanors	38		
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors	1		
c. Felonies	0		
3. Captases Pro Fine Issued	24		
4. Search Warrants Issued	0		
5. Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Filed	0		
5. Examining Trials Conducted	0		
7. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held	0		
3. Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issued	1		
Magistrate's Orders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued	0		
10. All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Conditions for Re	0		
11. Driver's License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings He	0		
12. Disposition of Stolen Property Hearings Held	0		
3. Peace Bond Hearings Held	0		
 Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Community Son, Partial Satisfaction 	0		
b. Full Satisfaction	0		
5. Cases In Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Jail Credit	14		
6. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for Indigency	3		
7. Amount of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indigency	\$876.00		
8. Fines, Court Costs and Other Amounts Collected: a. Kept by City	\$22,441.30		
b. Remitted to State	\$13,503.26		
c. Total	\$35,944.56		